SUNNY CENTRAL
4000 UP-US / 4200 UP-US / 4400 UP-US / 4600 UP-US
SUNNY CENTRAL
4000 UP-US / 4200 UP-US / 4400 UP-US / 4600 UP-US
The new Sunny Central: more power per cubic meter
With an output of up to 4600 kVA and system voltages of 1500 V DC, the SMA central inverter allows for more efficient system
design and a reduction in specific costs for PV power plants. A separate voltage supply and additional space are available
for the installation of customer equipment. True 1500 V technology and the intelligent cooling system OptiCool ensure smooth

UL 1741 listed, CSC Certificate, UL 347
● Standard features  ○ Optional features  — Not available
Type designation MVPS-4000-S2-US MVPS-4200-S2-US
1) Data based on inverter. Further details can be found in the data sheet of the
inverter. Cold weather -37° is an option.
2) KNAN = Natural ester fluid with natural air cooling
3) Efficiency measured at inverter without internal power supply
4) Efficiency measured at inverter with internal power supply
5) Harmonics are within IEEE 1547-2018 limits with at least two inverters in
operation.
MEDIUM VOLTAGE POWER STATION
4400-S2-US / 4600-S2-US
1) Data based on inverter. Further details can be found in the data sheet of the
inverter. Cold weather -37° is an option.
2) KNAN = Natural ester fluid with natural air cooling
3) Efficiency measured at inverter without internal power supply
4) Efficiency measured at inverter with internal power supply
5) Harmonics are within IEEE 1547-2018 limits with at least two inverters in
operation.
Technical Data MVPS 4400-S2-US MVPS 4600-S2-US
Input (DC)
Available inverters
1 x SC 4400 UP-US or
1 x SCS 3800 UP-US or
1 x SCS 3800 UP-XT-US
1 x SC 4600 UP-US or
1 x SCS 3950 UP-US or
1 x SCS 3950 UP-XT-US
Max. input voltage 1500 V 1500 V
Number of DC inputs dependent on the selected inverter
Integrated zone monitoring ○
Available DC fuse sizes (per input) 200 A, 250 A, 315 A, 350 A, 400 A, 450 A, 500 A
Output (AC) on the medium-voltage side
Rated power with SC-UP-US (at -25°C to +35°C / 40°C optional 50°C)1) 4400 kVA / 3960 kVA 4600 kVA / 4140 kVA
Rated power with SCS-UP-US (at -25°C to +25°C / 40°C optional 50°C)1) 3800 kVA / 3230 kVA 3960 kVA / 3365 kVA
Charging power with SCS-UP-XT-US (at -25°C to + 25°C / 40°C optional 50°C)1) 3950 kVA / 3300 kVA 4130 kVA / 3455 kVA
Discharging power with SCS-UP-XT-US (at -25°C to + 25°C / 40°C optional 50°C)1)  4400 kVA / 3740 kVA  4600 kVA / 3910 kVA
Typical nominal AC voltages 12 kV to 34.5 kV 12 kV to 34.5 kV
AC power frequency 50 Hz / 60 Hz 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Transformer vector group Dy11 / YNd11 / YNy0 ● / ○ / ○ ● / ○ / ○
Transformer cooling methods KNAN2) KNAN2)
Transformer efficiency: Standard / Eco Design 1 / Eco Design 2 ● / ○ / ○ ● / ○ / ○
Max. total harmonic distortion < 3%
Reactive power feed-in (up to 60% of nominal power) ○
Power factor at rated power / displacement power factor adjustable 1 / 0.8 overexcited to 0.8 underexcited
Inverter efficiency
Max. efficiency3) / European efficiency3) / CEC weighted efficiency4) 98.7% / 98.6% / 98.5% 98.7% / 98.6% / 98.5%
Protective devices
Input-side disconnection point DC load-break switch
Output-side disconnection point Medium-voltage vacuum circuit breaker
DC overvoltage protection Surge arrester type I
Galvanic isolation ●
Internal arc classification medium-voltage control room (according to IEC 62271-202) IAC A 20 kA 1 s